

THE STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE FOR FOOD CONTACT

To whom it may concerns

For the object of this document, see the following attachment.

Herewith we confirm that the above mentioned ziplock bags provided to Specialplast Wensbo AB by Yantai Bagmart Packaging Co., Ltd. **do comply with** Regulation 1935/2004/EEC and COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011, relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and **its all amendments.**(Include amendments (EU) 2020/1245, (EU)2023/1442 and (EU) 2023/1627)。

The monomers and additives used comply with the union list of authorized in Commission Regulation (EU)No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food .

The monomers used do not subject to any restriction.

The slip and anti-block additives used do not subject to any restriction. No dual additive is used.

In accordance to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, the total migration of the above mentioned products **did not exceed** 10 mg/dm² under the following test conditions:

- contact time: 240 hours. - contact temperature: 40 C.
- food stimulants: A: 10% ethanol, B: 3% acetic acid and D₂ : olive oil or its substitutes :95% ethanol and isooctane.

The specific migration of heavy metal **do comply with** the requirements of the regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

The above mentioned products **do comply with** the guidelines for Good Manufacturing Practice as specified in Regulation (EC)No 2023/2006 (on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food).

The types of food to be in contact with the above mentioned products are include:aqueous foods PH>4.5, acidic foods PH≤4.5, alcoholic foods, fatty foods.

Treatment- and storage conditions (time, temperature) during contact with foodstuff : t >24 hours, - 20C < T ≤40C.

If you are interest in more detailed information and/or actual compliance certification documents. Please contact our Sales representative.

Yours Faithfully

For Yantai Bagmart Packaging Co. Ltd.



Feng Gao
Quality Engineer
Quality Department

Feb. 8, 2025

Attachment:

Item no	Description	Spec
66900100	Zipper bag LDPE 40 x 60 x 0,05 (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900105	Zipper bag LDPE 55 x 65 x 0,05 (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900110	Zipper bag LDPE 60 x 80 x 0,05 (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900112	Zipper bag LDPE 60 x 250 X0,05(10X100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900115	Zipper bag LDPE 70 x 100 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900120	Zipper bag LDPE 70 x 120 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900125	Zipper bag LDPE 80 x 120 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900127	Zipper bag LDPE 90 x 190 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900130	Zipper bag LDPE 100 x 100 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900135	Zipper bag LDPE 100 x 150 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900140	Zipper bag LDPE 120 x 180 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900142	Zipper bag LDPE 150 x 180 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900145	Zipper bag LDPE 150 x 200 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900150	Zipper bag LDPE 150 x 250 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900155	Zipper bag LDPE 150 x 300 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900157	Zipper bag LDPE 160 x 120 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900160	Zipper bag LDPE 170 x 230 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900165	Zipper bag LDPE 175 x 250 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900170	Zipper bag LDPE 175 x 300 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900173	Zipper bag LDPE 180 x 180 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900175	Zipper bag LDPE 200 x 250 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900180	Zipper bag LDPE 200 x 300 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900185	Zipper bag LDPE 200 x 350 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900190	Zipper bag LDPE 230 x 320 x 0,05 (10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900195	Zipper bag LDPE 250 x 350 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900200	Zipper bag LDPE 275 x 450 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900203	Zipper bag LDPE 300 x 400 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900205	Zipper bag LDPE 310 x 430 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900206	Zipper bag LDPE 350 x 450 x 0,05(10x100pcs)	without hole
66900225	Zipper bag LDPE 80 x 120 x 0,09 (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900240	Zipper bag LDPE 150 x 250 x 0,09(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900250	Zipper bag LDPE 230 x 320 x 0,09(10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900300	Zipper bag LDPE 40x60x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900305	Zipper bag LDPE 60x80x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900310	Zipper bag LDPE 70x100x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900315	Zipper bag LDPE 70x150x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900320	Zipper bag LDPE 80x120x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900322	Zipper bag LDPE 80x180x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900325	Zipper bag LDPE 100x150x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900330	Zipper bag LDPE 120x180x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900335	Zipper bag LDPE 150x200x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900340	Zipper bag LDPE 150x250x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900345	Zipper bag LDPE 170x230x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900350	Zipper bag LDPE 170x300x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900355	Zipper bag LDPE 200x300x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900360	Zipper bag LDPE 230x320x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900365	Zipper bag LDPE 310x430x0,05 pr (10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900400	Zipper bag LDPE 100x150x0,09 pr (10x100pcs)	Ø 6 mm
66900405	Zipper bag LDPE 150x200x0,09 pr (10x100pcs)	eur-hole
66900410	Zipper bag LDPE 150x250x0,09 pr (10x100pcs)	eur-hole